The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in
respect of timeavailable to redeem thesecuredassets.

Date of
Demand
Notice

Date
of

Possession

Amount in
Demand

Notice (Rs.)
25th-
Apr-
2025

11th
August
2025

Rs.
15,30,009/-
(Rupees
Fifteen

Lakhs Thirty
Thousand
Nine Only)

Name of Borrower/
Co-borrower
and address

Description of
mortgaged Property

1. MOHD RAZAK S/O
MR. FAKHAR DIN
(Borrower/Mortgagor)
and 2. MR. FAKHAR
DIN S/O KASIM DIN
(Co-borrower)

Sr.
No.

ALL THE PART AND
P A R C E L O F T H E
PROPERTY /PLOT OF

[...]

Publication of Notice regarding possession of property u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act 2002

NPA
Date

10th-
Apr-
2025

NO. 507/539, SITUATED AT RAIPUR DOMANA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT JAMMU, REGISTERED IN
THE NAME OF MOHD. RAZZAK S/O FAKHAR DIN AT VILLAGE RAIPUR DOMANA TEHSIL &
DISTRICTJAMMU.

30th-
Jan-
2024

12th
August
2025

Rs.
1345668.45
(Rupees)
Thirteen
Lacs Forty

Five
Thousand
Six Hundred
Sixty Eight
Rupees and
Forty Five
Paisa Only)

1. Mr. Shiraz Ahmad
Wani S/o Khaki Nazir
Wani (Borrower) and 2.
Rubeena Gull W/o
Shiraz Ahmad Wani
( C o - b o r r o w e r /
Mortgagor)

All that piece and parcel of
the Land with all other
i m p r o v emen t t h e r e i n